GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO - 1548
ANSWERED ON 09.12.2024

EXPEDITING MINES OPERATIONALISATION

1548 DR. K. LAXMAN:
DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:
SHRI MADAN RATHORE:
DR. KALPANA SAINI:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the specific measures implemented by the Ministry of Mines through the newly established Project Monitoring Unit (PMU) to expedite the operationalization of the 500 auctioned mineral and coal mines;

(b) the way in which PMU will enhance coordination between various Ministries and State authorities to facilitate faster mine operations; and

(c) the role of PMU in monitoring compliance with statutory clearances required for mining operations?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) No PMU has been set up by Ministry of Mines as of now.

(b) & (c) Question does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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